Company for the quarter ended on December 31, 2025. 

4. Waiver of remuneration by Mr. Sujit Sudhakar Bangar (DIN: 07871115), Chairperson and 
Whole- Time Director of the Company. 

5. The Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company has approved grant of 

6,35,000 (Six Lakhs Thirty-Five Thousand) stock options to eligible employees of the company 
and its subsidiary Company as per Employee Stock Options Plan 2023 (“ECL ESOP 2023”). 

6. The Company to issue corporate guarantee to Bank (“Lender”) for an amount upto Rs. 4.5 
crores as security for the working capital and term loan to be availed by Melt ‘N’ Mellow Foods